2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Total

Tota

Grade

oth

10th

11th

12th

Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hi

spanic.
Note: 26 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

1577

384
283
750
132
13
15

423

604
73
107
30

Total
Percentage

100.0

217
25.6
236
223

0.8

31.6
159
43.0
4.3
52

N

455

351
88

12

123
106
169
20
32

15 or younger
Percentage

33.6

254
7.2
01
01
0.7

10.6
51
14.7
12
19

N

976

33
193
695

53

266
192
390
45
70
13

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

51.8

23
18.2
220

9.3

0.0

16.5
7.7
224
22
29

133

53
78

o P

18 or older
Percentage

14.7

0.0
01
16
130
0.0

4.4
31
59
0.8
05

Missing

13



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Male

Tota

Grade

oth

10th

11th

12th

Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hi

spanic.
Note: 26 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

772

184
132
373

7

206
174
308
30
46

Total
Percentage

50.5

14.3
12.9
12.0
10.9

0.3

158
8.2
221
18
25

N

204

166
31

B 0o R

53
50
81

10

15 or younger
Percentage

16.3

130
2.8
0.0
0.0
0.3

51
2.8
7.2
05
0.6

N

491

18
99

29

133
101
199
19
33

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

265

14
9.9
11.2
41
0.0

85
4.0
11.2
10
16

N

76

27
48

20
23
27

O W w

18 or older
Percentage

7.7

0.0
01
0.8
6.8
0.0

22
15
36
0.2
0.3

Missing

OO oo r o

OO or oo



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Female

Tota

Grade

oth

10th

11th

12th

Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hi

spanic.
Note: 26 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

779

196
148
371

55

210
163
294
42
60
10

Total
Percentage

495

134
126
116
116

04

156
7.7
211
25
2.8

N

248

183
56

oO~NRE PR

68
55
88
12
22

15 or younger
Percentage

174

126
4.4
0.0
01
04

54
23
7.7
0.7
13

N

474

13
92

24

128
89
189
26
36

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

251

0.8
8.2
10.8
53
0.0

7.8
37
11.2
12
13

N

56

26
30

13
19
17

=N A

18 or older
Percentage

7.1

0.0
0.0
0.8
6.3
0.0

22
17
23
05
0.2

Missing

P O OO0OOoOOo

O OO O0OOo



