2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey New Castle County

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

7.7

22.4

2.2

2.9

42

44

8

5

3.1

5.9

0.8

0.5

192

390

45

70

13

	Total		15 or younger			16 or 17		18 or older	
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Total									
Total	1,577	100.0	455	33.6	976	51.8	133	14.7	13
Grade									
9th	384	27.7	351	25.4	33	2.3	0	0.0	0
10th	283	25.6	88	7.2	193	18.2	1	0.1	1
11th	750	23.6	2	0.1	695	22.0	53	1.6	0
12th	132	22.3	1	0.1	53	9.3	78	13.0	0
Ungraded or other grade	13	0.8	12	0.7	0	0.0	1	0.0	0
Missing	15	-	1	-	2	-	0	-	12
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	423	31.6	123	10.6	266	16.5	33	4.4	1

106

169

20

32

5

5.1

14.7

1.2

1.9

Hispanic/Latino

All other races*

Multiple races*

White*

Missing

340

604

73

107

30

15.9

43.0

4.3

5.2

0

1

0

0

11

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 26 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey New Castle County

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group								
	Total		15 or younger			16 or 17	18 or older		Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male									
Total	772	50.5	204	16.3	491	26.5	76	7.7	1
Grade									
9th	184	14.3	166	13.0	18	1.4	0	0.0	0
10th	132	12.9	31	2.8	99	9.9	1	0.1	1
11th	373	12.0	1	0.0	345	11.2	27	0.8	0
12th	77	10.9	0	0.0	29	4.1	48	6.8	0
Ungraded or other grade	5	0.3	5	0.3	0	0.0	0	0.0	0
Missing	1	-	1	-	0	-	0	-	0
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	206	15.8	53	5.1	133	8.5	20	2.2	0
Hispanic/Latino	174	8.2	50	2.8	101	4.0	23	1.5	0
White*	308	22.1	81	7.2	199	11.2	27	3.6	1
All other races*	30	1.8	8	0.5	19	1.0	3	0.2	0
Multiple races*	46	2.5	10	0.6	33	1.6	3	0.3	0
Missing	8	-	2	-	6	-	0	-	0

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 26 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey New Castle County

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group										
		Total	15 or younger			16 or 17	18 or older		Missing		
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage			
Female											
Total	779	49.5	248	17.4	474	25.1	56	7.1	1		
Grade											
9th	196	13.4	183	12.6	13	0.8	0	0.0	0		
10th	148	12.6	56	4.4	92	8.2	0	0.0	0		
11th	371	11.6	1	0.0	344	10.8	26	0.8	0		
12th	55	11.6	1	0.1	24	5.3	30	6.3	0		
Ungraded or other grade	7	0.4	7	0.4	0	0.0	0	0.0	0		
Missing	2	-	0	-	1	-	0	-	1		
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	210	15.6	68	5.4	128	7.8	13	2.2	1		
Hispanic/Latino	163	7.7	55	2.3	89	3.7	19	1.7	0		
White*	294	21.1	88	7.7	189	11.2	17	2.3	0		
All other races*	42	2.5	12	0.7	26	1.2	4	0.5	0		
Multiple races*	60	2.8	22	1.3	36	1.3	2	0.2	0		

3 -

Missing

10

0

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 26 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.